Page 47
◆ PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
at 100 MHz
DCR
 (Ω) Max.
Rate Current
 (mA) Max.
SMB-453215-F2-190P 19±25% 0.05 5000
SMB-453215-F2-380P 38±25% 0.06 4000
SMB-453215-F2-700P 70±25% 0.06 4000
SMB-453215-F2-800P 80±25% 0.08 4000
SMB-453215-F2-101P 100±25% 0.08 4000
SMB-453215-F2-121P 120±25% 0.08 3000
SMB-453215-F2-301P 300±25% 0.15 2000
◆ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
SMB-453215-F2-190P SMB-453215-F2-380P
SMB P-SERIES-453215
1        10        100      1000